
RECEIVING OEDERS—continued.
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2577

2578

2579

2580

2581

2582

2583

2584

2585

Harman, Emmanuel ...

Wilson, Herbert

Gabbotb, William Jolin
Kay

Thompson, George

Boxhall, William

Ovens, Kobert

Proud, Algernon Percy
(trading as Henry
Phillips)

Whiter, George Young

Hounslow, Edward

70, Gariiekl-road, and trading at Harley-
road, both in Great Yarmouth, Norfolk

8, Spring-bank. Brighouse, in the county
of York, carrying on business at 23,
Bethel-street, Brighouse aforesaid

Residing al;28, Walmer-stroet, Gorton, and
carrying on business at 10A, Gibbon-
street, Bradford-road, both in the city of
Manchester

Bower-road, Hale, in the county of
Chester

Decorators' Stores, Abercrave, in the county
of Brecon, and carrying on business at
Decorators' Stores, Abercrave aforesaid

Lodore-road, High West Jesmond, Ne\v-
castle-upon-Tyne

94, Shields-road, Newcastle-upon-Tyne ...

.Residing at 144, Rectory-road, lately at'
121, Westminster-street, both in Gates-
head, county of' Durham, carrying on
business at 221, Brighton-road, Bensham,
Gateshead aforesaid, and at 7, Exchange-
buildings, Whitley Bay, Northumberland

Vernham Dean, Hants

Builder and Contrac tor

Carpet and Linoleum
Merchant

Joiner, Builder and
General Repairer of
Property

Advertising Contractor

Decorator and Grocer ...

Builder

Furniture Dealer

Dairyman and Confec-
tioner

Coal Dealer and Carrier

Great Yar-
mouth

Halifax-

Manchester ..

Manchester ...

N c a t h a n d
Aberavon

Newcastle-
upon-Tyne

Newcastle-
upon-Tyne

Newcastle-
upon-Tyne

Salisbury

Sept. 13, 1911

Sept. 11, 1911

Sept. 13, 1911

Aug. 25, 1911

Sept. 11, 1911

Sept. 12, 1911

Sept. 6, 1911

Sept. 13, 1911

Sept. 12, 1911

35
of 1911

12
of 1911

72
of 1911

69
of 1911

16
of 1911

41
of 1911

39
of 1911

43
of 1911

10
of 1911

Sept. 13, 1911

Sept. 11, 1911

Sept. 13, 1911

Sept.. 13, 19 11

Sept. 11, 1911

Sept. 12,1911

Sept. 13, 1911

Sept. 13, 1911

Sept. 12, 1911

35

10

55

£6

IB

34

36

35

10

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's..

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Sec. 4- 1(G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (A.) and
(H.), Bankruptcy
Act, 1S83
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