RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

. .

...

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
2577	Harman, Emmanuel	70, Garfield-road, and trading at Harley- road, both in Great Yarmouth, Norfolk	Builder and Contractor	Great Yar- mouth	Sept. 13, 1911	35 of 1911	Sept. 13, 1911	35	Debtor's	
2578	Wilson, Herbert	8, Spring-bank, Brighouse, in the county of York, carrying on business at 23, Bethel-street, Brighouse aforesaid	Carpet and Linoleum Merchant	Halifax	Sept. 11, 1911	12 of 1911	Sept. 11, 1911	10	Debtor's	
2579	Gabbott, William John Kay	Residing at 28, Walmer-street, Gorton, and carrying on business at 16A, Gibbon- street, Bradford-road, both in the city of Manchester	Joiner, Builder and General Repairer of Property	Manchester	Sept. 13, 1911	72 of 1911	Sept. 13, 1911	55	Debtor's	
2580	Thompson, George	Bower-road, Hale, in the county of Chester	Advertising Contractor	Manchester	Aug. 25, 1911	69 of 1911	Sept. 13, 1911	56	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
2581	Boxhall, William	Decorators' Stores, Abercrave, in the county of Brecon, and carrying on business at Decorators' Stores, Abercrave aforesaid	Decorator and Grocer	Ncath and Aberavon	Sept. 11, 1911	16 of 1911	Sept. 11, 1911	15	Debtor's	
2582	Ovens, Robert	Lodore-road, High West Jesmond, New- castle-upon-Tyne	Builder	Newcastle- upon-Tyne	Sept. 12, 1911	41 of 1911	Sept. 12, 1911	34	Debtor's	
2583	Proud, Algernon Percy (trading as Henry Phillips)	94, Shields-road, Newcastle-upon-Tyne	Furniture Dealer	Newcastle- upon-Tyne	Sept. 6, 1911	39 of 1911	Sept. 13, 1911	36	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.) and (H.), Bankruptcy Act, 1883
2584	Winter, George Young	Residing at 144, Rectory-road, lately at 121, Westminster-street, both in Gates- head, county of Durham, carrying on business at 221, Brighton-road, Bensham, Gateshead aforesaid, and at 7, Exchange- buildings, Whitley Bay, Northumberland	Dairyman and Confec- tioner	Newcastle- upon-Tyne	Sept. 13, 1911	43 of 1911	Sept. 13, 1911	35	Debtor's	
2585	Hounslow, Edward	Vernham Dean, Hants	Coal Dealer and Carrier	Salisbury	Sept. 12, 1911	10 of 1911	Sept. 12, 1911	10	Debtor's	

GAZETTE, 15 SEPTEMBER, 1911. 6

THE

LONDON

- رد

6827